附1:

[bookmark: _GoBack]浙江省各市监测样本分配表

	
	幼儿
	成年人
	老年人
	合计

	
	组数
	每组人数
	合计人数
	组数
	每组人数
	合计人数
	组数
	每组人数
	合计人数
	

	杭州
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	宁波
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	温州
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	嘉兴
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	湖州
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	绍兴
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	金华
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	衢州
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	丽水
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	台州
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	舟山
	16
	50
	800
	48
	50
	2400
	8
	50
	400
	3600

	合计
	8800
	26400
	4400
	39600



